



	2 (32(6) (46(1 85(4) 15)(4 84(4) 15)(4 14(
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	100827572
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
United States Enrichment Corporation, a United States corporation	Name: United States Enrichment Corporation, a Delaware corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.	Internal Address:
M. Mo.	Street Address: Two Democracy Center, Fourth Floor 6903 Rockledge Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bethesda State: Maryland ZIP: 20817
☐ Assignment ☒ Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: July 28, 1998	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 07/129,580	B. Patent No(s): 3,915,695
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 16
Name: Michael E. Woods	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$640.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed   ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	□ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to
11/1996 JEHNBAZZ 00000070 201430 07129580	deposit account.
FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.	
Michael E. Woods Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>(C. W)0CS</u>
Atty Reg. No. 33,466 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 6	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

**PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0186**  Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1) 05/160,226

4,183,055 4,409,157

4,432,821 5,383,981

05/160,226 07/218,199 06/237,548 07/323,152 06/340,175 08/399,503

05/891,439 05/915,206 05/964,235

08/980,972

164337 v1

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0187

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION", A UNITED STATES CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9220158

DATE:

07-28-98

PATENT

REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0188

2477000 8100M

981292023

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION (a Federally-chartered corporation) UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

United States Enrichment Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Newco"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of United States Enrichment Corporation, a federally-chartered, wholly owned government corporation established pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 2297 et seq. ("USEC"), with and into Newco (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction

United States Enrichment Corporation Delaware

United States United States Enrichment Corporation

and Newco is the surviving corporation of the Merger (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated \_\_Tule\_22, 1998 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:05 AM 07/28/1998 981292023 - 2477000

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0189

Dai

THERD: The same of the corporation serviving the Merger is United States Enrichment Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Newco shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article FOURTH shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

POURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000,000 shares of Common Stock, each having a per value of \$.01.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, located at 2 Democracy Center, 6903 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Serviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: USEC has an authorized capitalization consisting of 30 million shares of common stock, \$100 per value per share, and no shares of preferred stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 1998.

UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION, a Delevere corporation

Nome: Hillian W. Timber of Jr. Timber of Executive Officer

41441337

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 09/04/1998